PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4458968

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEAH MARIE JOHNSON	06/09/2017
GINGER DENISON ROTHROCK	06/09/2017
SARAH DOROTHY SHEPHERD	06/09/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESEARCH TRIANGLE INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	3040 CORNWALLIS ROAD	
City:	RESEARCH TRIANGLE PARK	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27709	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15622238

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)419-9354

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-419-9350 Email: hip@hultquistip.com **HULTQUIST IP Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14329

Address Line 4: RESEARCH TRIANGLE PA, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4424-115
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY B. GRANT
SIGNATURE:	/mary b. grant/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=115_Assignment_RTI_executed#page1.tif source=115 Assignment RTI executed#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 042807 FRAME: 0079** 504412268

Destar No. 424-113 Assignment

ASSICNMENT

We, LEAST MARIE JOHNSON, GINGER DENISON ROTHROCK, and SARAH DOROTHY SHEPHERD, have made an invention the specification of which is described in the U.S. patent application filed herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office emitted:

"PORMULATIONS FOR CONTROLLED RELEASE OF SUPIVACAINE"

We hereby assign to **Research Triangle Institute, 3040 Cornwallis Road, Research Triangle Park,** NC 27709, all ownership and rights in:

- (i) the invention and U.S. Patent Application:
- (ii) non-provisional, continuing, divisional and continuation in-part applications based on and claiming benefit and/or priority of said U.S. Patent Application;
- (iii) U.S. Patents on the invention; and
- (iv) Corresponding foreign patent applications and patents.

We are making this assignment based on our business relationship with Research Triangle Institute

We respectfully request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign countries to issue patents on the invention to:

Research Triangle Institute

as owner of the invention and aforementioned patent rights.

We agree to execute any other legal documents that may be required to effectuate this Assignment.

We agree that we will promptly communicate to **Research Triangle Institute** all facts which come to our attention affecting the invention or patent rights.

We agree that we will testify in any interference or litigation involving the invention or patent rights.

We declare that we have not done anything in conflict with this Assignment.

Lost Marie Shower

Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

Destroy No. : (CALL)

Ginger Denison Redmark

Sarah Dorothy Shephord

Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

9 July 17

Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

RECORDED: 06/14/2017